

# $\supset$

## 10-23-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71

#### 11N THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION

Reg. No.: 9,446,393

Reg. Date: October 10, 1972

Mark: KITCHENAID

Commissioner for Trademarks ASSIGNMENT 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 11-05-2001

101893236

Please record the attached original Assignment:

1. Conveying Party:

Whirlpool Corporation, a Delaware corporation

2000 M-63

Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022

2. Receiving Party:

Whirlpool Properties, Inc., a Michigan corporation

500 Renaissance Drive, Suite 101

St. Joseph, Michigan 49085

3. Assignment of entire

interest in:

Trademark Reg. No. 9,446,393 for KITCHENAID signed

10/23/01

on October 16, 2001.

4. Correspondent Name

and Address:

Andrea P. Denklau

500 Renaissance Drive, Suite 101

St. Joseph, Michigan 49085

616-923-5575

616-923-5577 (fax)

1

5. Number of

Pages Attached:

1

6. Fee Amount

37 CFR 2.6(b)(6):

 $$40.00 \times 1$  trademark registration = \$40.00

11/05/2001 LHUELLER 00000011 231670 9446393 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0616

LI-

- 7. Deposit Account No: 23-1670
  - [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein.

October 23, 2001

Andrea P. Denklau

Vice President and Secretary Whirlpool Properties, Inc.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that on October 23, 2001 this correspondence is being deposited in the United States Postal Service as Express Mail No. EK513659400US with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, ASSIGNMENT, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Angela K. Groenke

Trademark Legal Assistant

(616) 923-5591

(616) 923-5577 (fax)

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Whirlpool Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2000 M-63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationDate of RenewalKITCHENAID944,693October 10, 1972October 10, 1992

WHEREAS, Whirlpool Properties, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 500 Renaissance Drive, Suite 101, St. Joseph, Michigan 49085, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of October 1993, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Whirlpool Corporation hereby assigns to Whirlpool Properties, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Whirlpool Corporation

Bv:

Daniel F. Hopp

Vice President and General Counsel

State of Michigan:

SS:

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

County of Berrien:

On this !6th day of October 2001, personally appeared Daniel F. Hopp, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President and General Counsel of Whirlpool Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

LORALIE L. VANANTWERP NOTARY PUBLIC BERRIEN CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sep 25, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0618